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GORDON CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
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Total Current Inmates: 3 Total Booked & Released Inmates: 2
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BRADEN, DONNOVAN LAMONT

PORT, JOSEPH ALLEN

PROCTOR, NACHON NAKEFFE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

50578

50576

50579

B

W

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

10/01/2023   /   07:49

10/01/2023   /   04:01

10/01/2023   /   10:25

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

GSP

CPD

GSP

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

JARROD DANIEL

D.WATSON #44

CPL. S.LANGHAM

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Address

Address

Address

7803 HUNT CLUB RD   COLUMBIA, SC   29223

4285 SAVANNAH TRL   ATLANTA, GA   30349

3005 VIRGINIA AVE   LOUSVILLE, KY   60211

Age at booking

Age at booking

Age at booking

21

44

21

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

10/01/2023   /   07:49

10/01/2023   /   04:00

10/01/2023   /   10:22

DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 

FAILURE TO YEILD TO AUTHORIZED EMERGENCY VEHICLE

FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER

SPEDDING IN EXCESS OF MAXIMUM LIMITS 75/70

POSSESSION OF THC WAX, DABS, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL

PURCHASE, POSSESSION, MANUFACTURE, DISTR IBUTION, OR SALE OF MARIJUANA

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 

MAXIMUM LIMITS 91/70

 $35.00

 $120.00

 $120.00

 $80.00

 $785.00

 $225.00

 $70.00

 $240.00

 $240.00

 $160.00

 $1570.00

 $450.00

Charges

Charges

Charges

Cash Bond

Cash Bond

Cash Bond

Property Bond

Property Bond

Property Bond
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LAND, ERICKA NICHOL

SCHUESSLER, ADAM NICHOLAS

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

50575

50577

W

W

F

M

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

10/01/2023   /   00:22

10/01/2023   /   07:21

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

GSP

GCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

R.TOWNSNED #698

A.J. MILLS

Address

Address

118 PAYNE RD   ROME, GA   30165

2063 COBBLESTONE CIR NE   BROOKHAVEN, GA   30319

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Age at booking

Age at booking

37

25

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

09/30/2023   /   

10/01/2023   /   07:19

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL

MAXIMUM LIMITS 

DRIVING ON ROADWAYS LANED FOR TRAFFIC

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL

FAILURE TO REPORT ACCIDENT 

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT O R RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

RECKLESS DRIVING 

Charges

Charges

Cash Bond

Cash Bond

 $900.00

 $120.00

 $120.00

 $900.00

 $225.00

 $120.00

 $575.00

 $450.00

Property Bond

Property Bond

 $1800.00

 $240.00

 $240.00

 $1800.00

 $450.00

 $240.00

 $1150.00

 $900.00


